Please note some of our catalogue descriptions are supplied by the vendors, therefore, lots should be viewed before bidding.

PORECELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11AM
1
Three pairs of Victorian vases est: £30-£50 (A2)

2
A George Jones Majolica jug est: £100-£150 (N3)

3
A Victorian pewter lidded jug est: £20-£40 (N3)

4
A pair of ebony African bookends est: £20-£40 (A2)

5
A desk set and terrarium est: £20-£40 (A2)

6
A brass horse & cart, an oriental brass vase and a dinner gong est: £40-£60 (A3)

7
A Minton Majolica jardinière and a Minton jardinière est: £40-£60 (A2)

8
A large Sylvac vase est: £20-£40 (A2)

9
A pair of gilded lions est: £30-£50 (A2)

10
A pair of Art Deco vases on stands est: £30-£50 (A2)

11
A Texlox Art Deco miner's helmet est: £20-£40 (A2)

12
An Admiralty boxed signalling lamp est: £40-£60 (A1)

13
Three copper kettles and a watering can est: £30-£50 (A3)

14
A collection of Dr Who figures est: £20-£40 (A3)

15
A Staffordshire figurine 'Lord Byron' est: £20-£40 (O3)

16
A musical percussion Aboriginal instrument est: £40-£60 (A3)

17
Six contemporary hand painted sheep est: £20-£40 (N3)

18
A Zimbabwe stone granite bust est: £40-£60 (K2)

19
A boxed child's toy bath and a boxed child's sewing machine est: £15-£30 (A3)

20
A large brown striped vase est: £30-£50 (A2)

21
An artist's easel est: £15-£40 (J)

22
A large salt glazed lidded crock est: £25-£45 (A1)

23
A dog coat hook est: £20-£40 (K)

24
A 19c brass lamp base est: £30-£50 (A1)

25
A children's fort in carry case est: £40-£60 (J)

26
A pair of railway candle lamps est: £25-£45 (A3)

27
A Royal Worcester pedestal vase c1900's with blush ivory by Charles Baldwin (restored) est: £150-£250 (M)

28
A framed signed miniature cricket bat by Adam Hollyoake est: £25-£45 (A1)

29
A Murano glass decorative vase est: £40-£60 (A2)

30
A box of stained glass panels est: £25-£45 (A4)

31
A 19c copper kettle est: £20-£40 (A2)

32
A Lladro figurine lovers with dog est: £40-£60 (B12)

33
A Lladro figurine grandfather and grandchild est: £40-£60 (B12)

34
Four Royal Worcester bird figurines est: £25-£45 (O3)

35
Two military figurines est: £20-£40 (O3)

36
Two Doulton figurines 'Jack' (HN2060) and 'Jill' (HN2061) est: £30-£50 (O3)

37
Two pieces of blue and white china est: £15-£30 (N3)

38
A boxed of onyx coffee set from Afghanistan est: £15-£40 (A3)

39
Nine assorted figurines est: £30-£50 (B24)

40
Five assorted figurines est: £25-£45 (B36)

41
An old Imperial Typewriter est: £15-£30 (A4)

42
A 19c jug, bowl and soap dish set est: £20-£40 (A4)

43
An old roasting jack est: £20-£40 (A4)

44
Two Beswick goblet vases est: £25-£45 (A2)

45
A Poole Pottery lidded pot (slightly A/F) with handle est: £15-£25 (A3)

46
A valve amplifier type SPA II by Beam Echo Limited 1959 in working order (vintage amp) est: £40-£60 (A4)

47
A 20c continental porcelain figurine est: £15-£40 (O3)

48
A large chess board and pieces est: £30-£50 (K)

49
A small ivory trinket box (A/F) est: £40-£60 (N3)

50
An old Welsh miner's lamp est: £30-£50 (B11)

51
A small collection of early Derby china (A/F) est: £40-£60 (B11)

52
A cut blue glass vase with star base est: £30-£50 (B23)

53
A Victorian photograph album est: £40-£60 (B23)

54
A Beswick white horse 'Spirit of Freedom' est: £30-£50 (A2)

55
A Victorian tobacco jar in the form of a boy with dog est: £30-£50 (A3)

56
A 19c inlaid tea caddy est: £40-£60 (B23)

57
Two star burst glass bowls (one blue and one green) est: £25-£45 (B35)

58
A pair of quality pictorial gilded garnitures est: £60-£90 (B22)

59
A pair of unusual cut glass yellow decanters est: £30-£50 (B22)

60
An old French pictorial tobacco jar with brass lid est: £30-£50 (B34)

61
A cat faced desk inkwell on a marble base est: £30-£50 (B11)

62
An Arts & Crafts bevelled mirror with hooks est: £50-£80 (BB36)

63
A Dachshund dog show scrapper est: £30-£50 (BB36)

64
A four faced bronze Buddha est: £40-£60 (B12)

65
A large glass dome on base est: £40-£60 (K1)

66
A bronze bear figure est: £40-£60 (K2)

67
An old 19c oil lamp est: £60-£90 (G1)

68
A large Tiffany style lamp est: £50-£80 (G1)

69
A Tiffany style star shaped shade est: £40-£60 (G1)

70
A carriage clock by St James est: £100-£150 (G2)

71
A King Edward VII 1903 Coronation Harp est: £30-£50 (G1)

72
Four pieces of Mauchlin Ware est: £50-£80 (N3)

73
A Rolls Royce mascot 'Spirit of Freedom' est: £80-£120 (N3)

74
A small oil painting on a wood panel of a cherub est: £25-£45 (N2)

75
A Crown Derby lidded pot est: £30-£50 (N3)

76
A Belleek butterfly bud vase (brown mark) est: £25-£45 (N3)

77
A set of six Cloisonné napkin rings est: £20-£40 (N3)

78
A WWII bronze Death plaque est: £70-£90 est: £70-£90 (N2)

79
A Crystoleum of a man courting a lady signed (frame A/F) est: £40-£60 (K1)

80
A Victorian oak barometer est: £50-£80 (C)

81
A Seth Thomas wall clock est: £50-£80 (C)

82
A framed sampler dated 1746 est: £80-£120 (C)

83
A leather bound telescope by C W Dixey, New Bond St. est: £60-£90 (K)

84
A oriental carved screen est: £40-£60 (E)

85
A framed and glazed bird and flower picture made from sea shells est: £30-£50 (E)

86
An ivory handled silver banded walking stick est: £30-£50 (N3)

87
A cased late 19c German violin est: £30-£50 (E)

88
A 19c Tunbridge Ware tea caddy (A/F) est: £150-£200 (M)

89
A 19c tortoiseshell tea caddy (A/F) est: £80-£120 (M)

90
A rare book of assorted Dried Victorian Seaweeds est: £30-£50 (G3) 

91
A Royal Copenhagen figurine est: £30-£50 (O3)

92
Four unframed samplers est: £40-£60 (N2)

93
A framed sampler dated 1810 est: £40-£60 (J)

94
A three piece silver plated tea set est: £20-£40 (D4)

95
A box of assorted items to include trivet, butter knives and a Susie Cooper cup & plate etc est: £25-£45 (BB35)

96
A small quantity of Mason's china est: £20-£40 (B33)

97
An 18c Chinese blue and white large bowl est: £100-£200 (M)

98
An early 20c Chinese vase est: £30-£50 (A2)

99
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Nanny' est: £40-£60 (O2)

100
A large blue and yellow Poole Pottery vase est: £30-£50 (A2)

101
A very decorative jug and bowl est: £40-£60 (AB11)

102
A decorative Radford vase in cream with brown, green and yellow design est: £15-£40 (B10)

103
A 19c stoneware barrel est: £40-£60 (K1)

104
Three continental porcelain figures est: £40-£60 (O2)

105
A leathered bucket with a crest est: £30-£50 (AB10)

106
A metal strapped green grain bucket est: £20-£40 (BB34)

107
A Royal Crown Derby tea set (approximately 23 pieces) and cased cake knives est: £50-£80 (B4)

108
A collection of eight assorted teapots est: £40-£80 (J)

109
A Victorian relief jug est: £20-£40 (B9)

110
Ten pieces of Losol Ware china teapot, bowls etc est: £30-£50 (B10)

111
Seven assorted baskets est: £30-£50 (AB8)

112
A large round cut glass bowl & an oval one and four glass finger bowls est: £25-£45 (B32)

113
Two folders containing vintage photographs of Merchant Navy cargo vessels est: £40-£60 (G3)

114
A brass telescope est: £30-£50 (K1)

115
A cased owl est: £40-£60 (E)

116
A two decanter Tantalus est: £40-£60 (B31)

117
A Lladro figurine 'Mary & Child' and a Nao figurine 'Choir Boys' est: £30-£50 (O1)

118
An old HMV valve radio est: £25-£45 (BB33)

119
A leak valve amplifier 'Varyslope III' est: £50-£80 (BB32)

120
A box of assorted silver plated items est: £25-£45 (BB31)

121
A decorative Murano glass vase est: £40-£60 (B20)

122
A model of a fishing boat 'Duna' est: £30-£50 (AB7)

123
A Victorian attic rooms annunciator est: £20-£40 (B9)

124
A Beswick Hereford bow possibly by Graham Tongue (5.5" high) est: £50-£80 (O1)

125
A Beswick Lipizzaner with rider from the Connoisseur Horse Series c1978 est: £250-£350 (M)

126
An antique tribal stoneware head possibly Polynesian or Native American on a later hardwood stand est: £600-£900 (K2)

127
A Moorcroft 10" rare banded wisteria and peacock feather vase on flambé ground by William c1920's est: £1,500-£2,000 (M)

128
A Moorcroft early 6" Hasledene vase on highly decorated pale blue ground signed William Moorcroft c1902 est: £1,800-£2,400 (M)

129
A Moorcroft 5" moonlit blue vase on speckled blue/cobalt ground by William c1920's est: £1,200-£1,500 (M)

130
A Moorcroft very early 10" pansy with yellow and purple flowers on green fading to cobalt ground by William carrying the Burslem stamp est: £900-£1,200 (M)

131
A Moorcroft very early 8" pomegranate dish decorated inside and out on ochre ground by William c1913 est: £400-£600 (M)

132
A Moorcroft 8.5" lily/ freesia vase on flambe ground by William c1930's est: £1,500-£2,000 (M)

133
A Moorcroft 5" florian blue poppy vase on white ground by William Moorcroft c1903 est: £700-£900 (M)

134
A Moorcroft 8" orchid vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £600-£800 (M)

135
A Moorcroft extremely hard to find 7" leaf and blackberry vase on flambé ground by William c1920's est: £800-£1,200 (M)

136
A Moorcroft finely decorated 9" leaf and berry vase flambé ground by William early 1930's est: £800-£1,200 (M)

137
A three decanter oak Tantalus (no key) est: £30-£50 (B20)

138
A stone or granite dish est: £30-£50 (B31)

139
A stone or granite large bowl est: £40-£60 (B30)

140
An Edwardian inlaid mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G2)

141
A brass carriage clock est: £40-£60 (G2)

142
A bust of a mother and child est: £40-£60 (K2)

143
A small figurine of a naked woman est: £20-£40 (O1)

144
A box of assorted silver plated items est: £30-£50 (BB30)

145
A large brass jam pot est: £30-£50 (AB6)

146
A brass holder and two copper jugs est: £25-£45 (BB29)

147
Two 19 framed samplers est: £40-£60 (G3)

148
A studio pottery jug est: £20-£40 (B20)

149
A modern wooden sculpture est: £30-£50 (K2)

150
A modern sculpture on base est: £50-£80 (K2)

151
A 19c French gilt ormolu clock with German double striking movement (no key) est: £80-£120 (G2)

152
A Chinese ginger jar est: £20-£40 (B8)

153
A papier mache bowl est: £20-£40 (AB4)

154
An old child's till est: £15-£40 (B8)

155
A boxed Hornby railway set est: £20-£40 (K3)

156
A box of old paper ephemera est: £25-£45 (BB26)

157
An old Bakelite Bush radio est: £20-£40 (AB3)

158
A collection of nine Beswick cats est: £150-£200 (B19)

159
A pair of Noritake Japanese vases est: £40-£60 (B29)

160
An Art Deco clock and garnitures (key with auctioneer) est: £40-£60 (G2)

161
A large crystal drop chandelier (some drops missing) est: £30-£50 (BB27)

162
Two large Chinese vases on stands est: £50-£80 (E)

163
Two carved Indian wooden plaques est: £25-£45 (G3)

164
A small quantity of Art Deco china and Doulton plate est: £15-£40 (B7)

165
An Art Nouveau brass fire fender est: £40-£60 (E)

166
An Art Nouveau brass fire screen est: £30-£50 (BG3)

167
An Art Deco style chrome standard lamp est: £50-£80 (E)

168
A large pair of horns est: £60-£90 (E)

169
A book of 50 Years of Movie Posters est: £20-£40 (G3)

170
Two large early gilded brackets est: £80-£120 (E)

171
A pottery lamp base est: £20-£40 (G1)

172
An Edwardian inlaid oval tray est: £40-£60 (K3)

173
A 19c bayonet marked ............. St Etienne Janvier 1882 to top est: £25-£45 (N2)

174
Five excellent quality cut glass vases est: £30-£50 (B18)

175
Two cut glass decanters est: £25-£45 (B7)

176
A large box of assorted glassware est: £20-£40 (BB26)

177
A Coalport coffee service est: £40-£60 (B17)

178
A collection of children's toy china est: £15-£40 (B6)

179
Two boxes of old toy cars est: £30-£50 (B16)

180
A famous 'Cricketers and Cricket Grounds' book est: £30-£50 (G3)

181
A collection of six 1940's Rupert Bear Annuals est: £30-£50 (G3)

182
A Chinese tea set est: £20-£40 (B5)

183
A large box of assorted china est: £30-£50 (BF23)

184
A Japanese wedding Kimono est: £100-£200 

185
An early 20c glass dome top clock with revolving balance weight est: £100-£150 (G1)

186
Two stone ware flagons one W Holland Deptford est: £20-£40 (B28)

187
A 19c banjo barometer for restoration est: £30-£50 (C)

188
A Worcester porcelain basket bowl est: £40-£60 (B29)

189
A decorative jug and bowl set and a jug and bowl set with soap dish etc est: £30-£50 (BF21)

190
A large signed cherub group est: £30-£50 (K1)

191
An earthenware crock, a glass food cover and two old tins est: £20-£40 (B4)

192
Three Majolica plates, a Carlton Ware dish, a Deco shade and a German china coffee set est: £20-£40 (B27)

193
A child's chair est: £15-£30 (AB2)

194
A Capo di Monte figurine est: £15-£40 (O1)

195
A glass 19c dome and base est: £40-£60 (G1)

196
A glass 19c dome and base est: £40-£60 (G1)

197
A pair of 19c wax miniatures est: £50-£80 (N1)

198
A 19c Chinese Famille Rose vase est: £300-£500 (M)

199
An excellent 19c lacquered box est: £150-£250 (B3)

200
A collection of small watercolours of flowers est: £20-£40 (N2)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A pair of silver plated candlesticks on copper with bow design (approximately 5" high) est: £100-£150

202
An original Ark Royal silver souvenir plate London 1987 boxed est: £80-£120

203
A five piece silver condiment set comprising of 2 salts, 2 peppers and mustard pot London 1907 boxed est: £130-£150

204
A pair of silver napkin rings fully hallmarked boxed est: £60-£80

205
A Victorian silver Christening set comprising of knife and fork London 1887 and spoon London 1890 boxed est: £100-£150

206
A silver handled shoe horn and two matching silver button hooks, Birmingham 1909 and 1911 boxed est: £40-£60

207
A set of six silver handled tea knives Sheffield 1931 cased est: £40-£60

208
A silver bowl and spoon Birmingham 1936 cased est: £90-£120

209
A set of four '800' stamped and mounted corks boxed est: £35-£45

210
A large, heavy capstan inkwell, Birmingham 1911 Vincent, Silver Smith, Weymouth est: £120-£150

211
A Russian leather belt with silver decoration marks on reverse c1910 est: £150-£180

212
A Strawberry set consisting of silver cream jug and matching silver sugar shaker Birmingham 1931 est: £280-£320

213
A silver basket with pierced decoration hallmarks worn est: £120-£150

214
A pair of silver classical silver candlesticks (approximately 11" high) Sheffield 1904 Jays, Oxford Street est: £300-£380

215
A pair of Georgian silver salts embossed with flowers on pad feet London 1758 est: £80-£120

216
A silver tea strainer Birmingham 1919 est: £40-£60

217
A pair of silver Jubilee Sherry decanter labels London 1977 est: £35-£45

218
A Georgian silver Sherry decanter label decorated with cherubs and vines Birmingham 1827 est: £50-£70

219
A Grosvenor House silver and onyx ashtray Birmingham 1930 est: £60-£80

220
A Georgian silver sauce boat London 1766 est: £120-£160

221
A set of four silver shell shaped stands Birmingham 1902 & 1905 est: £65-£85

222
A silver and mother of pearl paper knife Birmingham 1876 est: £50-£70

223
An Irish silver paper knife with the special mark to denote the Dublin City Millennium Year Dublin 1988 est: £100-£150

224
A lion's head shoe horn est: £40-£50

225
A silver medal 'Royal Borough of Kingston Upon Thames Regatta Challenge Cup 1933 (Birmingham 1933) est: £80-£120

226
A pair of 925 stamped W & S Sorensen sugar nips cased est: £60-£80

227
A heavy square glass desk inkwell with silver mounts Chester 1914 est: £60-£80

228
A silver three branch lady candelabrum hallmarks worn est: £400-£500

229
A set of six silver handled King's pattern fruit knives and forks Sheffield 1905 boxed est: £50-£80

230
A pair of very decorative tall gilt metal table salts est: £150-£180 

231
A silver sugar shaker Birmingham 1931 est: £100-£150

232
A silver condiment set comprising of salt, pepper and mustard and two spoons Birmingham 1959 boxed est: £80-£120

233
A silver card tray on pad feet London 1925 est: £80-£120

234
A cut glass silver mounted pepper grinder Birmingham 1891 est: £50-£80

235
A oval embossed pill box possibly Dutch stamped 925 est: £40-£60

236
A silver ring box engraved with flowers and swags Birmingham 1911 est: £60-£90

237
A small silver goblet Birmingham 1938, a small toddy ladle with inset coin and whale handle (A/F) and a pair of greyhound knife rests marks to base est: £20-£40

238
A pair of silver backed hair brushes Birmingham 1911 & 1912, a hand mirror, brush and matching clothes brush inset with tapestry,  a bone shoe horn and ivory glove stretchers est: £20-£40

239
A silver frame with flower and leaf decoration Sheffield 1900 (no back) est: £20-£30

240
A porcelain plaque of Madonna and child framed est: £50-£70

241
A hair comb and a collection of hat pins and stick pins to include a pair of butterfly hat pins, a pair of filigree flower hat pins and a mourning hat pin est: £30-£50

242
A Chinese silver and mother of pearl belt buckle boxed and an agate and metal bracelet est: £30-£50

243
A pair of lorgnettes est: £20-£40

244
A 9ct gold English watch on a 9ct gold strap est: £70-£100

245
A brass crucifix approximately 10" long est: £20-£40

246
Two Limoges porcelain boxes and one other est: £15-£30

247
A Queen Anne Ronson table lighter, a cigarette hold and a match holder est: £15-£30

248
A collection of three small white metal dishes, two inset with stones and a miniature Limoges plate est: £20-£40

249
An amber necklace, a Cornelian necklace and a turquoise necklace est: £20-£40

250
A 9ct gold and coral ring, a bag of coral beads, a piece of coral and two bisque love birds est: £30-£50

251
A pair of 18ct gold and turquoise cuff links est: £90-£120

252
A pair of 18ct gold engraved cuff links boxed est: £150-£180

253
A 15ct gold stick pin inset with centre seed pearl boxed est: £30-£50

254
An 18ct gold stick pin and a small turquoise stick pin boxed est: £35-£45

255
A gilt gold swallow brooch inset with seed pearls and aquamarine on safety chain est: £45-£65

256
A 15ct brooch inset with turquoise and seed pearls est: £55-£75

257
A 14ct gold brooch with large circular citrine surrounded with pearls (some pearls missing) and a cameo brooch est: £55-£75

258
A 9ct gold mourning pendant with blue enamelling and fine seed pearls est: £80-£120

259
A mourning brooch of a gentleman painted on ivory (reverse inset with hair) boxed est: £70-£100

260
A ivory netsuke of a man holding a mask est: £40-£60

261
A collection of mainly ivory items to include a circular frame and oriental figures (some damaged) est: £50-£70

262
An oval Indian casket est: £15-£20

263
An enamelled Victorian Crown 1887, a Port enamelled decanter label, a Cloisonné belt buckle and three other items est: £50-£70

264
A gold Georgian button inset with semi precious stones and another Wedgwood style button est: £50-£70

265
Two miniature Collie dogs, a Beefeater charm, a brass rabbit and a seated lion and a bow est: £15-£25

266
An assortment of mainly jewellery items and a pocket watch est: £15-£25

267
A Stratton compact and another compact signed est: £25-£45

268
A small magnifying stand C A White Ltd, Paddock Wood, Kent, a collection of seed pearls and tiny beads and a bag of rose cut diamonds est: £30-£50

269
A large collection of beads and polished and unpolished stones est: £20-£40

270
A silver pepper pot Birmingham 1908 and a collection of silver and plated teaspoons est: £30-£50

271
A silver sledge and husky dog London 1899 (A/F) est: £20-£40

272
A silver engraved card case Birmingham 1913 est: £40-£60

273
A collection of 15 teaspoons, to include a Georgian silver teaspoon and a set of 6 Dutch teaspoons est: £25-£45

274
A Religious Eastern reading stamped 'Silver Art' est: £50-£70

275
A flower and leaf decorated dish stamped Sterling WD 126 est: £50-£80

276
A large white metal articulated fish with sealed compartment and semi precious stone eyes est: £60-£80

277
A Victorian silver sugar basket with pierced decoration on scroll pad feet, blue liner Sheffield 1854 boxed and outer box Asprey's est: £250-£450

278
An 18ct gold 50 pesos coin 1821/1945 mounted on a chain est: £800-£1,200

279
A 14ct gold Swiss coin 1874 est: £300-£350

280
A 12ct gold and enamelled French sea horse brooch (four pearls missing) marked Depose Carven est: £200-£300

281
A 10ct gold link chain necklace with lobster clasp and hanging glass pendant 22" long est: £220-£280

282
A Georgian framed miniature on ivory of a young lady in a white dress signed upper left Isabey est: £500-£700

283
A set of six heavy Victorian silver forks makers George W Adams (approximately 18oz) est: £250-£350

284
Eleven Victorian silver dessert forks pattern matching previous lot, 4 London 1849, 2 London 1847 and 5 Exeter 1864 (approximately 24oz) est: £150-£200

285
A matched set of six Georgian silver Queens pattern forks, 3 London 1824, 3 London 1830 (approximately 21oz) est: £300-£400

286
A Georgian silver tablespoon London 1791, another London 1790 makers possibly Berthold Muller and 2 other early Georgian tablespoons with indistinct marks est: £120-£160

287
A collection of four various Georgian silver forks est: £60-£80

288
A collection of six Georgian & Victorian teaspoons, all fully hallmarked est: £50-£70

289
A superb Georgian silver engraved pedestal teapot on ball feet London 1790 maker Robert Makepeace est: £1,000-£1,500

290
A Georgian pedestal teapot with fruit wood handle London 1805 maker possibly Thomas Whipham est: £600-£800

291
An early Irish 19th century silver sugar/spice caster Dublin hallmarks repaired est: £300-£400

292
A Georgian silver shovel shaped caddy spoon, a later silver shell shaped caddy spoon and a small bon bon dish stamped sterling est: £150-£300

293
A set of six silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1920 cased est: £20-£30

294
A silver King's pattern cased spoon Sheffield 1900 est: £15-£25

295
A child's silver spoon and pusher Sheffield 1923 & 1925 boxed and a boxed silver pusher Sheffield 1937 est: £20-£40

296
A silver spoon and fork Christening set Sheffield 1921 and 1922 boxed est: £20-£40

297
A large silver cigarette box Birmingham 1903 est: £40-£60

298
A set of six silver dessert spoons and forks Sheffield 1920 est: £130-£180

299
A set of silver apostle teaspoons Sheffield 1918 boxed and another set of five silver teaspoons and sugar tongs Sheffield 1913 boxed est: £30-£50

300
An engine turned silver cigarette case London 1929 est: £20-£40

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
An Eastern wool rug with stylised animals (78" x 108" approximately) est: £65-£85

302
An early 20c brown bear skin marked underside Gerrard's & Sons, London est: £400-£600

303
A Bokhara carpet (59" x 90" approximately) est: £160-£180

304
A Madras rug (67" x 48" approximately) est: £100-£150

305
A Madras carpet (59" x 90" approximately) est: £160-£210

306
A fine Madras runner (29" x 110" approximately) est: £100-£150

307
An Abusson rug (67" x 48" approximately) est: £100-£150

308
A large red woven carpet (9' x 12' approximately) est: £180-£220

309
A 185 x 140 Hamadan (tribe) with bold medallion on vivid red and anchor ends, stylised plants on field est: £180-£220

310
An unusual Dozor size Veramin with pair of deer, repeat motif overall est: £350-£450

311
A 20c wool rug with central motif on red grand (59" x 43" approximately) est: £45-£55

312
A blue grand Bokhara runner (29" x 110" approximately) est: £100-£150

313
A rare early 20th century 300 x 220 Viss carpet. Viss is a village in central west Persia. The design is unique to Viss. The warm  poppy red on it's field is achieved by vegetable dyes. In good condition for age. est: £1,200--£2,200

314
A mid 20c Persian salt bag est: £20-£40

315
A mid  20th Century Afghan Baluchi saddlebag in very good condition, rug faced and Kelim weave for back est: £80-£110

316
A fine Master Work Shop Isfahan (Enteshari) 236 x 151 rug. Lambs wool on silk with fine silk highlights , rare emerald green & beige combination, hence overall pattern on field. Condition is good other than soiling on part due to spillage est: £1,800-£2,500

317
A 192 x 92 Tafresh rug central Persia. Mid 20th century in good condition. overall variation of the Herati pattern on buttermilk field est: £130-£180

318
A fine Tabriz Maralan rug with herati pattern in jade and ivory. Wool on cotton. Very good condition est: £350-£550

319
Uzbek Bokhara rug (4' 1" x 2' 5" approximately) est: £20-£40

320
A 77" x 49" early 20th Century Mosh Kebad (Arak Region) rug Western Persia in very good condition. Mustard coloured motifs on azure field est: £300-£400

321
A Balochi rug est: £35-£45

322
A 187 x 105 Balouch rug in faded brown, apricot on charcoal field in good condition (WITHDRAWN)
323
A mid 20c wool rug blue and red (52" x 32" approximately) est: £25-£45

324
A rare Balouch Mashad Dozor rug with unusual paisley design, camel field woven by camel wool est: £180-£220

325
A 20c Persian runner in good condition (9' 3" x 2' 6") est: £50-£80

326
A fine quality mid 20c Kilim rug with diamond motif (11' x 6' 4" approximately) est: £150-£250

PAINTINGS
327
A framed oil on board farm scene with a donkey

328
An early 19c oil on board Scottish scene with grazing Shetland Ponies in mountainous landscape signed mono DMS est: £250-£350

329
A framed pen and ink drawing signed and titled Fore - Louis Wain est: £300-£400

330
A fine set of four framed and glazed Cock Fighting watercolours est: £200-£300

331
J Platts
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas cattle crossing a stream signed lower right (slightly A/F) (27cm x 37cm) est: £40-£60
332
D Rothwell Bailey
A 20c framed and glazed watercolour country scene signed and dated 1977 est: £50-£80

333
D Rothwell Bailey
A 20c framed and glazed watercolour woodland scene signed and dated 1977 est: £50-£80
334
Bruce Onobrakpaya
A framed and glazed coloured deep etching 5/30 'Poets and Fetters' dated Sept 1980 and signed Bruce Onobrakpaya est: £200-£300
335
An oil on board 20c Impressionist river scene titled verso 'Little Venice' 1972 unsigned est: £150-£200
336
After Sir John Everett Millais (1829-1896)
A watercolour over pencil drawing for the painting 'Bubbles' circa 1885/6 est: £300-£400

337
A 19c rosewood framed silhouette of an officer (27cm x 19cm) est: £300-£400
338
T J Hackman 20c
A framed oil on canvas abstract landscape scene signed and dated 1928 est: £300-£500
339
Paul Maze
A framed and glazed pastel boats on a river signed P Maze lower right est: £900-£1,100
340
E A Brown
A framed oil on board tree study signed lower right est: £100-£130
341
A framed and glazed watercolour fairies playing musical instruments est: £140-£160
342
Daniel Charles Grose (1838-1890)
A fine gilt framed oil on canvas 'The Watermill' signed lower right D C Grose 1884 est: £1,500-£1,800

343
Follower of Jan Baptist Huysman
A Capriccio with classical ruins and figures on a track with a lake and mountains beyond est: £2,000-£3,000
344
Kuehl
A large gilt framed oil on canvas figures on a terrace est: £2,800-£3,200
345
Colin Graeme (1858-1910)
A fine gilt framed oil on canvas springer spaniel with a hare signed lower right est: £2,500-£3,500
346
George F Buchanan (Ex 1848-1864)
A fine pair of framed oils on canvas Highland Loch scenes signed (49cm x 74cm) est: £800-£1,200
347
A 19c oil on canvas humorous painting of two men and their dog (26" x 18") est: £200-£300
348
Thomas Webster R.A (1800-1886)
A Cranbrook Colony artist 'The Frown' Cranbrook children at school, original engraving with blind stamp Art Union of London 1850 est: £150-£200
349
A Mombasa market scene oil on board signed with mono P.A.T (14.5" x 8") est: £100-£150
350
Bruce Onobrakpaya 
A framed and glazed deep etching signed and dated 1980 est: £400-£600

351
Bruce Onobrakpaya
A framed and glazed deep etching signed and dated Bruce Onobrakpaya Lagos Feb 1981 est: £300-£500
352
School of Frans Halls 17c Dutch
Depicting a band of street musicians and a grocery shop inscribed verso Mr T Hardwick Park Place Ealing. This is thought to be the celebrated architects founding member of The Royal Academy. Also attached is a label of Arthur Ackerman (45cm x 33cm) est: £950-£1,150

353
After Turner (1775-1851)
A framed and glazed watercolour depicting Salisbury Cathedral from the South Cloister c1802 with dedication verso 'The Sacred Memorial' est: £200-£300
354
An early 20c gilt framed oil on canvas Edwardian street scene with cathedral beyond signed and dated 1905 est: £150-£250
355
M Drummond
A gilt framed watercolour portrait of a young woman in head scarf (19" x 15") est: £100-£150

356
William Weeks
A framed and glazed oil stable scene with a horse, donkey and ducks signed lower right est: £1,500-£1,800
357
Attributed to John Aldridge (1905-1963)
A framed oil on board, country lane with horse and rider est: £300-£400
358
Dorothy Coles
A large unframed oil on canvas mother and children mid 20c est: £1,000-£1,200
359
Dorothy Coles
A framed oil on canvas study of two young children est: £900-£1,100
360
The Bird Cage Newmarket
A framed and glazed print on The 2000 Guinea Day 1885 with Dickinsons Key Plate (50cm x 96cm) est: £120-£180
361
Burnett
A framed oil on canvas French street scene signed lower right est: £250-£350
362
J R Herbert RA
A fine pair of framed and glazed watercolours 'Marino Faliero' and 'The Two Foscari' (39cm x 30cm) est: £800-£1,000
363
J Shapley (Early 20c)
A fine pair of framed and glazed watercolours 'Symonds Yat, Wye Valley and Coldwell Rocks, Wye Valley, signed est: £140-£160

364
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas portrait study of a 17c gentleman unsigned (20.5" x 16.5") est: £150-£300

365
A framed and glazed watercolour 'Pig Staking in India' with inscription verso (Attributed to Chinnery) bought at Quillet (Major Shapland) Auction 1975/6 (13cm x 16cm) est: £150-£200
366
George Cochran Kerr
A framed and glazed watercolour coastal scene signed G C Kerr lower left est: £200-£300
367
A large framed and glazed watercolour after Thomas Miles Richardson master copy of 'Travellers Meeting on a Path Overlooking the Bay of Amalfi est: £200-£250

SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
370
An  Investarm 12 bore over and under shotgun 12 gauge 3" Serial No. 404222 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £70-£100
371
A Birmingham Small Arms & Co single barrel 12 bore shotgun ejector Serial No. YB9784 Certificate Holders Only) est: £30-£50

372
A Sanders 12 bore side by side non ejector in good condition double trigger 30" barrels Serial No. 60162 Certificate Holders Only) est: £70-£100
373
A William Evans c1920/30 side by side 12 bore side lock ejector with modified stock and action for right sighted person purchased in 1940 for 100 guinea's No. 1 of what would have been a pair (Certificate Holders Only)  est: £700-£900

374
An Aya 12 bore side by side non ejector  Serial No. 154580 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £120-£140

375
A 12 bore semi auto shotgun Serial No. V29921 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £50-£80

376
A late 19c percussion rifle (No Certificate Required) est: £60-£90

377
A 16 bore side by side non ejector 'Venables' Serial No: 5904 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £130-£160

378
An Aya No 3 or could be a Yoman 12 bore non ejector side by side Serial No. 149205 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £150-£250

379
A Zambala Spanish 12 bore over and under ejector (Certificate Holders Only) est: £100-£150

380
W W Greener 12 bore under leaver single barrel shotgun with walnut stock (Certificate Holder Only) est: £70-£90

381
A pair of spurs est: £15-£25

382
A pair of Turkish flint lock pistols with a mother of pearl and silver inlay est: £60-£80

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
401
A set of six silver pistol handled tea knives Sheffield 1913 cased est: £15-£25
402
A set of five Georgian silver teaspoons London 1825 and a set of four silver teaspoons Sheffield 1918 est: £40-£60

403
A pair of Georgian silver serving spoons London 1804 and another Georgian silver serving spoon London 1802 est: £80-£100

404
A bread fork with mother of pearl handle and silver ferrule Sheffield 1919, a silver salt spoon, a silver fork and three plated items est: £20-£40

405
Two silver napkin rings and a pierced sterling salt est: £15-£25

406
A collection of six lighters to include a silver cylindrical one Birmingham 1945, Colibri, Ronson and a Zippo Play Boy lighter est: £50-£70

407
A gold 1960's Dupont lighter cased est: £150-£250

408
Two wooden cigarette boxes and two small metal boxes est: £15-£25

409
A Dobell Bros Hastings travelling clock in leather case est: £20-£40

410
A Surveyor's instrument with compass W H Harling London cased est: £25-£45

411
A brass carriage clock with painted face and key cased est: £200-£300

412
A 9ct gold Zenith gentleman's wristwatch with leather strap boxed est: £100-£150

413
A George VI Territorial medal boxed est: £20-£30

414
A metal cigarette case and matching vesta case est: £20-£40

415
A four sectional etched glass and brass perfume bottle est: £20-£40

416
A marcasite brooch/buckle and a strand of simulated pearls boxed est: £15-£25

417
A pair of early black and gilt binoculars 'Hellaver in Munchen' est: £100-£130

418
A pair of silver column candlesticks (approximately 5" high) Sheffield 1908 est: £270-£300

419
A pair of Georgian Scottish silver tablespoons Edinburgh 1823 est: £40-£70

420
A silver circular tray Birmingham 1904 and a Walker & Hall condiment set comprising of 2 salts, a pepper and mustard Sheffield 1913, a silver salt and pepper spoon (one blue liner A/F) Walker & Hall est: £150-£200

421
A Victorian silver egg spoon London 1888 and another silver spoon (A/F) est: £20-£30

422
A silver egg cup with embossed fluting Birmingham 1895 est: £20-£25

423
Five Georgian silver teaspoons to include three Newcastle teaspoons est: £40-£60

424
A set of six Georgian silver teaspoons, five London 1799 and one London 1806 makers William Eley & William Fearn est: £50-£70

425
A set of six Georgian silver dessert forks all hallmarked est: £80-£120

426
A Victorian silver anointing spoon with acanthus leaf decoration Sheffield 1867 est: £30-£50

427
A Dutch silver straining spoon decorated with a yacht (handle broken) est: £30-£40

428
A silver pickle fork Sheffield 1911 est: £15-£20

429
A pair of Victorian silver Newcastle sugar tongs, Newcastle 1859 and two sifter spoons est: £30-£50

430
An old Chinese ivory concentric ball carved with flowers on a stand est: £50-£90

431
An old carved ivory elephant est: £30-£50

432
An ivory figure of a lady holding a book and a composition figure of a lady holding a musical instrument est: £30-£50

433
An old carved ivory page turner decorated with elephants est: £30-£50

434
A large carved ivory figure of a nude lady on a wooden stand 'Natesan's Ivory Works' est: £250-£350

435
A carved ivory figure of a nude lady with both hands on her head est: £250-£350

436
A collection of four mother of pearl shell spoons est: £20-£40

437
A Chinese carved soap stone figure of a wise man on a stone stand est: £40-£60

438
A vesta case in the form of a domino est: £30-£50

439
A bracelet inset with moon stones and garnets, a metal box in the shape of a shoe and a cigarette holder est: £30-£50

440
A unusual silver oriental articulated fish smelling salt est: £300-£350

441
A set of six plated engraved goblets boxed est: £20-£40

442
A small gilt metal rectangular box with centre hand painted miniature of a lady est: £70-£90

443
A 9ct gold ring inset with seven diamonds boxed est: £50-£80

444
A 15ct gold stick pin with centre diamond in original box est: £40-£60

445
A 9ct gold Gypsy ring inset with centre diamond (approximately 25 points) boxed est: £130-£160

446
An 18ct gold diamond solitaire ring (approximately 25 points) boxed est: £130-£160

447
A 9ct gold diamond and sapphire ring boxed est: £50-£80

448
A platinum full hoop diamond eternity ring boxed est: £400-£600

449
A 9ct gold seed pearl and tourmaline necklace boxed est: £100-£150

450
A pair of citrine and possibly aquamarine earrings and another pair of Cornelian earrings est: £45-£65

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
451
A mahogany table top mirror est: £25-£45 (AF1)

452
A large studio pottery vase est: £30-£50 (G2)

453
A large studio pottery vase est: £30-£50 (J)

454
A pine collector's cabinet est: £30-£50 (B26)

455
A 20c continental porcelain group est: £25-£45 (B6)

456
A large Capo di Monte group est: £30-£50 (B15)

457
A set of brass scales and weights est: £25-£45 (B14)

458
A Minton part dinner service Stanwood (approximately 40 items) est: £30-£50 (H)

459
Four china dogs to include a Beswick Dachund est: £30-£50 (B2)

460
A decorative studio glass bowl est: £20-£40 (B2)

461
A four piece silver plated tea and coffee set and tray est: £30-£50  (E)

462
A box of assorted silver plated items est: £30-£50

463
A four piece silver plated tea and coffee set est: £100-£150 (D3)

464
A silver plated Epergne est: £50-£80 (O3)

465
A 19c oil lamp est: £15-£40 (G1)

466
An excellent quality and decorative 19c oil lamp est: £50-£80 (G1)

467
A pair of Nouveau green glass rose vases est: £20-£40 (B13)

468
A WMF Art Nouveau basket est: £80-£120 (J)

469
Three Art Nouveau WMF baskets est: £100-£150 (J)

470
A Japanese tea set est: £30-£50 (H)

471
A pestle and mortar set est: £20-£40 (B13)

472
Three assorted boxes est: £20-£40 (B1)

473
A 19c Christening gown est: £25-£45 (O1)

474
A bronze of a boy with tambourine est: £40-£60 (G1)

475
A pair of Chinese bronze vases used as lamp bases signed est: £300-£500 (H)

476
A painted pottery Neolithic jar est: £100-£200 (B25)

477
A box of assorted silver plated items est: £40-£60 (BF25)

478
A Shelley china child's trio and a miniature cup and saucer crossed sword marks to base est: £30-£50 (N2)

479
An Edwardian ladies dressing table set est: £20-£40 (B2)

480
A Carlton Ware mauve jug est: £15-£40 (B1)

481
A long silver handled cane (15 Indian Gods) with rosewood shaft (94.7cm long and handle 30.3cm) est: £60-£100 (K2)

482
A carved box wood Cavalier handed cane (97.7 cm long) est: £30-£60 (K2)

483
A grotesque face nobbled Folk Art cane with ivory and ebony eyes 90.2cm long) est: £50-£100 (K2)

484
A straight cap multicoloured horn segment cane (86.9cm long) est: £30-£60 (K2)

485
A golf putter 'Sunday Cane' used when playing golf on the Sabbath was frowned upon. Stamped British Made The Unbreakable (90cm long) est: £50-£100 (K2)

486
A superb maritime scrimshaw fist and snaked carved ivory cane with silver collar (97.5cm long) est: £300-£400 (K2)

487
A silver knop handled twisted vine cane (90.2cm long) est: £30-£60 (K2)

488
A vintage solid black thorn knob handled cane with lower white metal collar inscribed 'Dr Guerin' (93.8cm long) est: £50-£100 (K2)

489
A silver knop handled dagger cane, earlier silver handle (87.8cm long and blade 17cm) est: £40-£80 (K2)

490
A carved bamboo Japanese sword cane signed (93.7cm long and blade 67cm) est: £80-£120 (K2)

491
A L - Horn handled sword cane (93.7cm long and blade 30cm) est: £80-£120

492
An antiqued 'bronzed' skull handled sword stick (87.7cm long and blade 58cm) est: £40-£80 (K2)

493
A 19c copper coal scuttle est: £25-£45 (BF26)

494
A 19c burr maple box est: £30-£50 (F21)

495
A 19c rosewood ladies vanity box est: £40-£60 (F21)

496
A collection of seven 18c and 19c brass candlesticks to include one pair est: £50-£80 (F11)

497
A box of assorted glassware est: £15-£40 (BF27)

498
A large box of assorted china, etc est: £40-£60 (BF28)

499
A cased violin est: £25-£45 (E)

500
An old school clock est: £50-£80 (G2)

501
Two decorative mirrors est: £20-£40 (F22)

502
A bust of a man and a bust of a dog est: £30-£50 (F1)

503
A Lalique bowl decorated with fish (12" in diameter) est: £200-£300 (L)

504
Three Beswick sheep and a Beswick dog est: £25-£35 (N1)

505
A Hummel figurine 'Apple Tree' boy est: £15-£30 (N1)

506
Three character jugs est: £30-£50 (F2)

507
A stuffed bird est: £15-£30 (J)

508
A pair of porcelain figurines Chinese fisherman and woman est: £20-£40 (F1)

509
A 19c relief moulded jug est: £30-£50 (F12)

510
A pair of Doulton jugs and two Harvest Ware jugs est: £30-£50 (F12)

511
A large box of assorted china to include Doulton etc est: £30-£50 (BF29)

512
Three Kukri knives est: £60-£90 (L)

513
A three decanter oak Tantalus est: £50-£80 (F22)

514
A 19c Chinese Charger (A/F) est: £40-£60 (F29)

515
A superb pair of silver plated 19c tureens est: £50-£100 (D2)

516
A large 19c inlaid tray est: £50-£80 (G3)

517
A pair of silver plated candlesticks and a teapot est: £25-£45 (D1)

518
A large round 19c silver plated tray est: £30-£50 (E)

519
A 19c satin wood dressing table mirror est: £50-£100 (AF2)

520
A 19c gilt stool est: £30-£50 (F23)

521
A pair of Military binoculars est: £25-£45 (F23)

522
A silver plated bacon warmer est: £40-£60 (D2)

523
A large box of assorted silver plated items est: £40-£60 (BF30)

524
A triple mirror dressing table top est: £20-£40 (F30)

525
Three Bells Commemorative Whisky decanters est: £30-£50 (F13)

526
A small box of silver plated items etc est: £20-£40 (F24)

527
An 18c Delft wall pocket est: £100-£200 

528
A 19c decorative jug est: £25-£45 (F12)

529
An Edwardian mantel clock est: £40-£60 (G2)

530
Four decanters and a silver plated Claret jug (all slightly A/F) est: £30-£50 (F3)

531
A Shorter & Sons 'The Mikado' figure est: £20-£40 (F13

532
A small lacquered mirror est: £15-£40 (F24)

533
A fur stole est: £20-£40 (O1)

534
A set of scales and weights est: £15-£40 (E)

535
A box of assorted china and flatware est: £20-£40 (F25)

536
Three 19c green leaf plates est: £20-£40 (F14)

537
A quantity of green dragon china est: £25-£45 (H)

538
An early Chinese symbolic carving est: £80-£120 (AF5)

539
An African carving est: £30-£50 (F14)

540
Seven Japanese plates est: £20-£40 (F14)

541
Eight various brass plates est: £30-£50 (F15)

542
An early metal horse on wheels est: £50-£80 (N1)

543
A Japanese lacquered tray and Japanese items est: £50-£80 (F4)

544
A brass insect est: £30-£50 (N1)

545
A small Japanese folding screen est: £40-£60 (O4/5)

546
A Chinese brass gong est: £30-£50 (AF3)

547
A four faced brass Buddha est: £30-£50 (N1)

548
Three volumes of 'The Imperial Dictionary, English, Technological and Scientific' ed John Ogilvie, pub Blackie & Son 1850 (3rd volume includes supplement) est: £60-£90 (F5)

549
Three volumes of 'Bagster's' Comprehensive Bible published 1827, volume 3 signed on inside leaf B Evans BD and dated March 13th 1827 est: £1,000-£1,500 (Q2)

550
A Beswick figurine of a Pug dog est: £20-£40 (N1)

551
A half size child's acoustic guitar blue made by Staff with bag est: £20-£40 (E)

552
A Florian acoustic guitar with case est: £20-£40 (E)

553
A child's violin with bow and case est: £20-£40 (E)

554
An old fire extinguisher est: £30-£50 (J)

555
Three china Austrian ducks est: £20-£40 (O2)

556
A silver plated meat dome est: £15-£30 (D1)

557
A cased set of binoculars est: £20-£40 (F6)

558
A Bull Dog bronze pen tray est: £25-£45 (F6)

559
A bronze temple match holder and striker est: £25-£45 (F6)

560
A large box of assorted items to include ship's decanter, old tins, Crown Derby jardinière and a brass magazine rack est: £30-£50 (E)

561
A silver plated horses head handled walking stick est: £30-£50 (N3)

562
A Chinese blue and white Kang Tsi dish on stem (restored) est: £150-£250 (F6)

563
A pair of large 20c decorative vases est: £150-£250 (E)

564
A large decorative pottery urn est: £100-£150 (E)

565
A fine Quimper bowl in good condition est: £30-£40 (F16)

566
A Rye Pottery acorn design crocked jug (A/F) est: £250-£350 (L)

567
A Rye Pottery hop design jug (A/F) est: £125-£175 (L)

568
A three jar silver plated ornate table piece est: £80-£120 (F16)

569
Six various coffee cans and saucers est: £30-£50 (F26)

570
A tin plate aeroplane est: £15-£30 (AF6)

571
A 19c oil lamp est: £25-£45 (AG1)

572
A part Art Deco tea service est: £20-£40 (F27)

573
A child's Diablo toy est: £20-£40 (F7)

574
Six Coalbrooke Dale plates est: £20-£40 (F7)

575
A small collection of Giles books and Jak book est: £10-£20 (G3)

576
A set of horse harnesses etc est: £20-£40 (E)

577
A collection of stone ware items est: £15-£40 (F28)

578
The History of England by Hume E Smollett 1844 sixteen volumes (spines A/F) est: £50-£80 (D1)

579
Two brass trays est: £20-£40 (AF7)

580
An Esso oil can est: £15-£30 (AF8)

581
A collection of stamps, postcards and First Day covers est: £35-£45 (F17)

582
Old cigarette cards, ration books, postcards, etc est: £20-£30 (F17)

583
A quantity of assorted glasses (17 pieces) est: £20-£40 (D3)

584
Seven old maps - six English and one French est: £15-£20 (G3)

585
Three large stone ware flagons est: £30-£50 (AF10)

586
A silver handled walking cane est: £15-£30 (K2)

587
A large box of assorted books est: £30-£50 (D8)

588
Three old enamelled signs (A/F) est: £25-£45 (E)

589
An early 20c mahogany arched top mantel clock with chiming movement est: £40-£60 (G2)

590
An early 20c mahogany Napoleon mantle clock with chiming movement est: £20-£40 (G2)

591
A decorative Murano glass vase est: £40-£60 (F26)

592
A Carlton Ware Beefeater figurine est: £40-£60 (L)

593
A pair of brass Invicta horses est: £15-£30 (F27)

594
A Royal Doulton 'Minerva' dinner service still with boxes est: £100-£200 (I)

595
A large box of assorted glassware est: £30-£50 (A2)

596
A pair of lustre vases est: £15-£40 (F8)

597
An Alfred Meakin coffee set est: £15-£40 (F19)

598
An excellent quality 19c ladies brass bound vanity box est: £100-£200 (F18)

599
A large parrot figurine signed est: £30-£50 (F29)

600
Three assorted Cloisonne vases est: £20-£40 (F19)

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
601
A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond cross and chain boxed est: £65-£85

602
A 9ct gold diamond and centre citrine ring boxed est: £110-£150

603
A black bead belt and a black bead neck band (possibly jet) est: £15-£25

604
A metal fish pin cushion est: £10-£15

605
A pink glass vase Kosta Boda signed est: £10-£20

606
A sterling silver serving fork decorated with rose est: £30-£50

607
A collection of WWI medals, death plaque and cards belonging to Sidney Hall est: £150-£180

608
A large collection of costume jewellery in four boxes est: £20-£40

609
Two 18ct gold rings inset with centre diamonds and another ring with centre sapphire indistinct marks est: £80-£120

610
An 18ct gold hand engraved Hunter fob watch with chain and key manufacturer of movement John Hay, Leith est: £150-£250

611
A cased Ronson vara flame butane lighter and a boxed voltmeter est: £20-£40

612
A pair of oval framed miniatures of boys est: £40-£70

613
An Egyptian stone cat c1900 est: £40-£60

614
A turquoise pendant and chain, a turquoise bracelet and a pair of turquoise earrings est: £50-£70

615
A brass figure of a miner holding a pick axe, a brass bell and a brass eagle est: £20-£30

616
A brass mounted horn powder flask est: £25-£45

617
A white metal lidded trinket box, a miniature dice and a pencil lead container est: £15-£20

618
A miniature pen knife and a bone bobbin est: £30-£40

619
A pair of praying china hands est: £20-£25

620
A 14ct white gold AAA tanzanite solitaire ring est: £320-£360

621
A 9ct yellow gold Australian white opal, diamond and jelly opal ring (approximately 3ct) boxed est: £320-£360

622
An 18ct yellow gold octagon cut emerald and diamond ring (approximately 1.50cts) SI clarity emerald est: £450-£550

623
A 14ct yellow gold maracota amblygonite pendant VVSI est: £120-£160

624
Sterling silver 9ct gold overlay, drop earrings (925) est: £20-£40

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
625
Two silver plated cockerels est: £15-£30 (F16)

626
A silver plated bottle holder est: £80-£120 (G2)

627
A decorative sculpture of 'Bartolinis Mercury' est: £70-£90 (K1)

628
A coloured glass vase in purple, orange, yellow and blue est: £40-£60 (F9)

629
A pair of decorative vases est: £35-45 (F9)

630
A decorative sculpture of 'Antonius Vaticana' est: £40-£60 (G1)

631
A large decorative vase est: £30-£50 (I)

632
A large glass vase in blue, green and brown est: £40-£60 (F29)

633
A pair of decorative Chinese vases late 19th early 20th century est: £200-£300 (F10)

634
A Royal Doulton Toby jug est: £25-£45 (J)

635
An old mechanical bartender toy est: £30-£50 (J)

PRINTS, PAINTINGS & FURNITURE – SALE ROOMS 1 & 3

COMMENCES 1.30PM

(PLEASE NOTE – FROM 1.30PM ONWARDS THE UPSTAIRS SALE ROOM 2 & DOWNSTAIRS SALE ROOM 1 RUN TOGETHER)

701
A framed and glazed decorative print flowers on a stand est: £30-£40

702
A late 20c framed and glazed limited edition print 65/350 'Essence' signed lower right est: £40-£60

703
A large late 20c framed and glazed acrylic on paper flowers in a basket signed in pencil Liz Steward-Liberty 84 est: £50-£80

704
A large late 20c framed and glazed acrylic on paper flowers and fruit in a bowl signed Liz Stewart-Liberty 84 est: £50-£80

705
John Colin Edwards (Born 1940)
A framed and glazed drawing on paper 'Otter' signed Edwards (6" x 11" approx) est: £80-£100

706
Migs
A framed and glazed watercolour woodland scene with rabbits and fox gloves signed (11.5" x 8.5" approx) est: £25-£35

707
A framed and glazed painting on silk village scene Island of Hydra Greece signed in Greek (12.5" x 9" approx) est: £20-£30
708
Edith May Scott (1885-1979)
A framed and glazed watercolour snow mountain scene with glacier signed (10.5" x 14.5" approx) est: £40-£60
709
Lindel Williams
A framed and glazed acrylic and pastel Catona red chair collage signed (16" x 11" approx) est: £15-£20
710
Bridget Eaves
A framed and glazed pair of watercolours boy fishing and girl on a bridge both signed est: £80-£100
710A
J Stewart oil on canvas sunset over a river est: £60-£90

711
A framed and glazed early 20c watercolour still life flowers signed Margaret Miles est: £25-£45

712
Clara Lathrop Strong (Born 1883)
A framed and glazed watercolour 'The Wave' signed and dated 41 (7.5" x 12" approx) est: £60-£80

713
Mary Dugdale (Born 1921) Irish
A framed and glazed ink on paper Belfast from Jordonstown signed (4" x 5.5" approx) est: £30-£40
714
A framed and glazed copy of the Magna Carta 1215 est: £15-£25
715
A framed and glazed 18c music sheet 582 SS. Andochii, Thryfi & C. est: £20-£30

716
A fine 19c framed and glazed bead work panel of flowers est: £70-£90

717
Ken Turner (Born 1926)
A framed and glazed oil on board pair of Fulmars signed (11.5" x 14" approx) est: £120-£140

718
A 19c framed and glazed wool work on silk (A/F) est: £30-£50
719
A fine framed and glazed military print 'The Roll Call' Crimea 1854-5 est: £50-£80

720
A framed and glazed print of an ink on paper boy with a camel signed mono CAB est: £10-£20

721
A large framed Coulson print of a Spitfire est: £30-£50

722
A framed and glazed 20c coloured print of diggers on a construction site possibly in London est: £40-£60

723
A framed and glazed Helen Bradley print family life with factories beyond est: £25-£40

724
A framed and glazed Decree by Elizabeth the Second est: £10-£15

725
Four framed and glazed Tom Moody aquatint prints est: £45-£55

726
A framed contemporary plaster relief signed mono SK est: £50-£100

727
A 19c framed and glazed print French 'Pyrenees' est: £10-£15

728
A 19c framed and glazed print a scene from a historical play on the Chinese stage (water stain lower right) est: £20-£30

729
Hugop Kasparian
A framed and glazed watercolour Sussex harbour scene signed lower left (6" x 8.5" approx) est: £50-£70

730
A framed and glazed watercolour coastal scene with figures on a beach est: £20-£40
731
J Shapland
A framed and glazed watercolour hill over looking a coastal scene signed lower right est: £30-£40

732
W H Sweet
A framed and glazed watercolour mountain scene with free in the foreground signed lower left est: £20-£30
733
A framed and glazed coloured etching of Aldington West Country Seat of Richard Shelden Esq est: £20-£40
734
A framed and glazed print 'The Dam Buster's' by Robert Taylor signed by Air Marshall Sir Harold (Mick) Martin and other RAF Fighters est: £50-£100

735
A c1900 oak framed black and white etching of figures outside a cathedral signed lower right est: £20-£30

736
A framed and glazed 20c watercolour street scene signed A G Garrat est: £20-£40

737
A framed and glazed coloured map of Somerset & Wiltshire by Bowan est: £30-£40

738
A set of four framed and glazed black and white etchings palace interior scenes with French inscriptions est: £80-£120

739
A framed and glazed coloured print 'The Play Ground' est: £30-£50

740
A 19c rosewood framed coloured print under glass St John Baptising Christ est: £80-£100

741
A framed and glazed watercolour horse and cart on a path across the countryside signed lower right est: £20-£30

742
A framed and glazed French medieval scene with inscription est: £30-£50

743
A framed and glazed limited edition print of Cranbrook Windmill 40/150 signed Susan Saunders est: £20-£30 

744
A 19c round wall plaque plaster relief with cherubs on a dolphin est: £40-£70

745
A large 20c framed and glazed print Mediterranean landscape scene from stone steps est: £40-£60

746
A large 20c framed and glazed print William Morris style est: £40-£60

747
A large material print A Cortes 98 classical figures and a harp est: £100-£150

748
Five framed RAF prints by Robert Taylor, Spitfire, Lancasters, Hurricane some signed to include Leonard Cheshire est: £80-£100

749
An unframed RAF print 'Set to Go' by Norman Hoad donated to the RAF, Biggin Hill signed Ginger Murray, Ken Campbell and others est: £50-£80

750
A framed and glazed Robert Taylor print 'Duel of Eagles' signed Douglas Barder 'Barder & Adolph Over Northern France 1941' est: £80-£100

751
A 19c framed and glazed watercolour mountainous landscape with figures by  a cottage signed mono est: £50-£80

752
J Wilton Adcock
An early 20c framed and glazed watercolour coastal scene with lighthouse est: £40-£60

753
A 19c framed and glazed original drawing portrait of a gentleman highlighted with Chinese white c1870 est: £20-£40
754
A fine framed and glazed miniature watercolour study of a woman est: £25-£40

755
Mary A Curtis
A framed and glazed watercolour figure looking over a lake with mountains beyond signed lower right est: £30-£50

756
T H Whitehead
A framed and glazed watercolour a street in Wells inscription verso est: £30-£50
757
An original framed and glazed pencil drawing and colour wash study of a lady c1800 est: £25-£40
758
A framed and glazed early 20c watercolour 'The Corner Cafe Cranbrook, Kent' est: £80-£100

759
A framed and glazed set of Churchman's cigarette cards 'Cricket Hats' est: £20-£30

760
A framed and glazed early 20c watercolour 'The White Hart Hook' c1920/30 signed Anna Croft est: £30-£40

761
A 19c framed and glazed German fashion print c1877 est: £20-£30

761A
A framed and glazed pair of Indian ivory panels depicting figures est: £40-£70

FURNITURE
763
A set of four carved mahogany table legs c1900 est: £30-£40

764
A large 19c pine dresser with a break front top to include cupboards and shelves over three drawers and cupboards est: £200-£400 

765
A 20c pine Gary Blanch dresser with plate rack above drawers and cupboards est: £100-£150

766
A 20c pine dresser base with three drawers over three cupboards est: £80-£120

767
A c1900 oak free standing work table/book stand with spiral carved legs est: £50-£80

768
A 19c mahogany spinet with inlaid and painted decoration in need of some attention est: £30-£60

769
A 19c Italian carved part frame converted to a head board est: £180-£220

770
An early 20c mahogany wind out dining table with three extra leaves est: £230-£330

771
A 19c set of four country kitchen chairs est: £50-£80

772
An Edwardian pair of upholstered armchairs est: £55-£85

773
A 20c oak eight seater refectory dining table est: £70-£90

774
A 19c mahogany Pembroke table with single drawer est: £80-£100

775
A 20c pine dresser with plate rack above drawers and cupboards est: £100-£150

776
A reproduction oak square country coffee table with turned legs and stretcher est: £70-£90

777
A low iron fire grate with tray est: £10-£20

778
An 18c oak continental coffer on platform feet est: £100-£130

779
A 19c pine dresser base with two drawers over cupboards est: £100-£120

780
A set of four Victorian mahogany balloon back chairs upholstered in cream est: £150-£250

781
A Victorian round tilt top breakfast table seats 4-6 est: £120-£180

782
A 19c hard wood four poster bed with turned head and foot board est: £80-£100

783
A large iron ingle nook fire grate est: £30-£50

784
A cast iron fire back with coat of arms est: £100-£150

786
A cast iron fire back est: £40-£60

787
A fine pair of carved marble urns with rams head design (marble is in two parts) est: £180-£220

788
A heavy pair of plain marble urns (marble is in two parts) est: £120-£180

789
A 19c mahogany round breakfast table est: £60-£100

790
A Victorian style painted tripod table with round marble top est: £60-£80

791
An early 20c oak spiral twist smoker's stand est: £10-£20

792
A late 20c mahogany gentleman's valet stand est: £30-£50

793
A 19c mahogany turn over card table with green baize and tapering legs in excellent condition est: £250-£300

794
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet with fitted shelves est: £35-£45

795
A 20c red lacquered wall mirror est: £10-£20

796
A rustic 19c side table with two drawers for re-polishing or painting est: £25-£40

797
A Regency mahogany turnover tea table with carved column est: £400-£600

798
A 19c continental pine dresser with a glazed cupboard above drawers and another cupboard est: £150-£180

799
A 19c pine glazed dresser with drawers and cupboards est: £100-£200

800
A 19c decorative wall mirror in need of some repair and with original glass est: £55-£85

801
A Victorian walnut and mahogany writing desk with three drawers and two cupboards est: £100-£130

802
A 19c wooden spinning wheel in need of some attention est: £30-£50

803
A 19c mahogany tilt top tripod table est: £130-£180

804
A mahogany and iron bound trunk in good condition est: £250-£320

805
A Victorian mahogany leather top table with square tapering legs est: £230-£330

806
A good quality set of four Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs totally restored and in excellent condition est: £170-£220

807
A superb mid 19c carved mahogany framed Burgundy leather library chair in excellent condition est: £2,300-£2,800

808
A pair of carved high back throne chairs with Gothic arched top est: £200-£400

809
A 19c oak low table with applied moulding's and turned legs est: £40-£60

810
A 20c oak low coffee table with turned legs and shelf beneath est: £80-£120

811
An Edwardian towel rail (A/F) est: £10-£20

812
A Victorian mahogany armchair upholstered in Burgundy est: £70-£100

813
A late 20c elm country rocking chair of excellent quality est: £100-£200

814
A late Victorian ladies chair upholstered in gold material est: £40-£60

815
A Barry Murphy yew wood hoop back Windsor armchair est: £180-£220

816
An oval mahogany wall mirror est: £20-£30

817
An Edwardian country turned rocking chair est: £20-£30

818
A late Victorian mahogany framed nursing chair with buttoned upholstered seat and back est: £30-£50

819
A fine oak framed armchair upholstered in cream and in good condition est: £90-£110

820
A pair of 19c mahogany armchairs upholstered in deep buttoned cream material est: £300-£400

821
A Victorian upholstered low back chair for restoration est: £30-£40

822
A good quality floral upholstered armchair in good condition est: £80-£120

823
A 19c country elbow chair with elm seat est: £40-£60

824
An Edwardian carved elbow chair of unusual design est: £40-£60

825
A Victorian mahogany and upholstered rocking armchair est: £80-£120

826
A fine Edwardian mahogany elbow chair upholstered in pink est: £70-£90

827
A Gothic style oak chair est: £30-£50

828
An early 20c three piece Bergere suite with iron claw arms and blue loose cushions est: £100-£200

829
An early 20c pink upholstered armchair in good condition est: £80-£120

830
A 19c possibly Flemish oak chest with three small drawers to top over two short and two long, flanked either side by carved figures est: £200-£300

831
A 19c brass fire fender est: £10-£20

832
A late Victorian oak glass bookcase est: £60-£90

833
A Victorian ebonised credenza with two central glazed doors and ormolu mounts c1890-1900 est: £150-£250

834
A late 20c oak folding occasional table est: £30-£40

835
A Regency mahogany tripod table est: £50-£70

836
A 20c oak open bookcase with three shelves est: £40-£60

837
An early 19c mahogany marquetry sideboard with drawers over six legs est: £400-£600

838
An Edwardian country cane seated chair est: £10-£15

839
A Georgian oak bureau with a fitted interior and well over two short and two long drawers with brass handles est: £330-£420

840
A pair of Victorian inlaid balloon back chairs est: £30-£50

841
A George II mahogany bow front chest of two short over three long drawers with turned handles est: £250-£350

842
A 19c oak side table with single frieze drawer est: £80-£120

843
A heavy carved oak court cupboard of desirable proportions and in good condition est: £300-£400

844
An Edwardian cane seated corner chair est: £25-£45

845
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid square lamp table in very good condition est: £50-£80

846
A late Victorian mahogany pedestal desk with a green tooled and gilded leather top over nine drawers est: £200-£400

847
A Victorian carved oak octagonal centre table est: £70-£90

848
A 19c country oak tripod table est: £50-£70

849
A late Victorian pine dome trunk in very good condition est: £80-£100

850
An 18c oak drawer leaf table with two leaves over turned bulbous legs est: £150-£300

851
A fine Regency rope twist gilded oval wall mirror (later glass) professional re-gilded with gold leaf 10 years ago est: £500-£800

852
An old original ship's wheel est: £120-£150

853
A 20c oak monk's bench with folding top est: £140-£160

854
A pair of early 20c mahogany travel case tables est: £30-50

855
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid small display cabinet est: £50-£70

856
A Victorian brass and wooden horse harness converted to a three tier flower stand est: £65-£85

857
A fine carved coronet for a king size bed with hanging red braid and material est: £100-£200

858
A set of seven rush seated spindle back dining chairs to include on carver est: £120-£150

859
A fine set of four George II oak country chairs with sold seats (slightly A/F) est: £400-£600

860
A fine 20c oak refectory dining table with turned legs and centre stretcher seats 8 est: £200-£400

861
A pair of late Victorian wheel back carver chairs (slightly A/F) est: £30-£60

862
A 19c continental pine pew seats 3 est: £80-£120

863
A mahogany turned torchere stand (slightly A/F) est: £70-£90

864
An early 20c mahogany small oval side table est: £20-£25

865
A fine pair of early 20c oak carved brown leather armchairs est: £800-£1,000

866
A 20c oak spiral twist tripod table est: £30-£40

867
A late 20c solid oak dresser with part glazed top over three drawers and cupboards good quality est: £250-£450

868
A late 20c mahogany over mantel mirror with bevelled glass est: £50-£80

869
A late 20c satinwood bedside chest with two short over three long drawers est: £30-£50

870
An early 20c walnut marble top chest est: £40-£60

871
A 20c oak torchere stand est: £30-£50

872
A Regency mahogany bow fronted turn over card table with maroon baize est: £450-£550

873
An early 20c eastern hexagonal side table est: £25-£35

874
A Victorian walnut inlaid music cabinet in need of some attention est: £20-£40

875
An Edwardian mahogany bedside cupboard est: £15-£40

876
A marble top coffee table on painted base est: £40-£70

877
A 19c elm country chair est: £10-£20

878
A 19c side table with a single frieze drawer over square legs est: £25-£45

879
An early Victorian mahogany framed blue upholstered stool est: £40-£60

880
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid bureau with a leather interior est: £40-£60

881
A 20c oak open bookcase est: £40-£60

882
A late 20c magazine table est: £20-£40

883
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid oval mirror est: £25-£35

884
A 19c mahogany gentleman's washstand est: £160-£280

885
A late 18c oak corner wall cupboard with inlaid shell design to door est: £100-£130

886
A 20c oak side table est: £30-£40

887
A late 20c mahogany serpentine chest of six drawers est: £80-£100

888
A Georgian mahogany sectioned wine box with brass handles and escutcheons est: £250-£350

889
An Edwardian painted sideboard with two drawers over cupboards and a drawer est: £100-£200

890
A reproduction walnut and mahogany corner wall cupboard est: £50-£80

891
A George III mahogany bureau with a fitted interior over four long graduated drawers in excellent condition est: £380-£420

892
A late Victorian three tier long whatnot est: £50-£80

893
A 20c oak dresser base/sideboard with three long drawers over cabriole legs est: £350-£450

894
A 19c rustic trunk with iron straps est: £40-£60

895
A 19c mahogany two tier side table est: £50-£80

896
A fine white marble figure of a woman with vine leaves est: £400-£600

897
A good quality mahogany round tilt top dining table with diamond column and platform base est: £430-£530

898
An 18c oak oval gate leg drop leaf table seats 4-6 est: £150-£300

899
A fine 19c rosewood turn over card table with gun barrel column est: £380-£450

900
A 19c mahogany pedestal work table with lift up lid est: £380-£420

901
A 19c iron pub table with round wooden top est: £80-£100

902
A late 19c tilt top tripod table est: £50-£80

903
An early-mid 20c mahogany serpentine sideboard with three central drawers flanked either side by cupboards and terminating on ball and claw feet est: £100-£200

904
An eastern carved rocking horse est: £50-£80

905
A late Victorian mahogany bow front chest of two short over three long drawers with glass handles est: £100-£150

906
A reproduction oak country side table with two drawers est: £50-£100

907
A Victorian mahogany Duchess washstand with marble top est: £300-£500

908
A late Victorian walnut three tier folding cake stand with inlay est: £30-£50

909
An 18c Chinese lacquered writing bureau with a fitted interior and well over two drawers est: £2,000-£2,500

910
A 19c mahogany chest of two short over three long drawers est: £200-£300

911
A 19c mahogany side table with a single drawer est: £60-£90

912
A Victorian mahogany slim chiffonier with a serpentine drawer over cupboards est: £160-£180

913
A 19c painted standard lamp with carved legs est: £30-£50

914
A 19c oak rustic chair with solid seat est: £30-£50

915
A 19c elm rustic country chair with rush seat est: £15-£25

916
An 18c oak country chest of two short over three long drawers est: £200-£300

917
An 18c style oak carved coffer with panelled top est: £300-£400

918
A reproduction gold carved wall mirror (very ornate) est: £80-£100

919
An 18c style mahogany and walnut lowboy est: £350-£400

920
A 19c pine slim two door cupboard est: £40-£60

921
A late 20c mahogany serpentine chest of four drawers est: £50-£100

922
A 20c Globe Wernicke style bookcase with two pairs of glazed doors est: £180-£220

923
An early 19c elm and oak dough bin est: £300-£400

924
A Regency rosewood turn over card table for re-polishing est: £300-£400

925
A Regency rosewood turn over card table with green baize over a gun barrel column est: £300-£400

926
A fine 19c continental wash cupboard with a lift up top and folding shelves over drawers and cupboards and a covered area for a wash bowl est: £550-£650

927
A Victorian walnut inlaid pier cabinet with glazed door est: £80-£120

928
A fine 19c mahogany chest of two short over three long drawers with turned handles and splayed feet est: £380-£450

929
A 19c country oak linen press with double doors and two shelves inside, over two short and two long drawers est: £600-£800

930
A late 20c green leather Captain's desk chair (swivel) est: £70-£90

931
A reproduction gold large wall mirror est: £40-£80

932
A 19c painted armoire with flowers in a vase to both doors est: £150-£250

933
A fine 18c oak dresser with two cupboards and panelled back plate rack over three long drawers cross banded and with brass swan handles est: £1,000-£1,500

934
An early 19c oak bow fronted two section corner cupboard with fret work cornice est: £550-£650

935
A fine Georgian mahogany 8 day long case clock with swan neck pediment over a painted arched dial signed Jas Alken Ellon est: £700-£900

936
An early 20c mahogany slim display cabinet with green lined interior (5' 6" tall) est: £80-£100

937
A pair of 20c oak Dutch style bedside chests est: £150-£250

938
A fine Edwardian rosewood chiffonier sideboard with top section of mirrors over drawer and cupboards est: £130-£180

939
A large late 20c oak refectory dining table with turned legs and stretcher est: £400-£600

940
A set of six oak ladder back dining chairs matching previous lot with floral upholstered seats est: £300-£400

941
A late Victorian ornate oak carved corner chair with upholstered seat est: £150-£200

942
A pair of 20c walnut demi lune alcove tables in good condition est: £300-£400

943
A late Victorian mahogany open bookcase with three shelves 

944
A set of four Regency mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats est: £160-£220

945
A fine Victorian rosewood oval (shaped) tilt top dining table seats 4-6 very good quality est: £650-£800

946
A Georgian mahogany tray top commode cabinet est: £80-£120

947
A superb Victorian walnut free standing carved display cabinet with four glass tapering panels and carved flower garlands to top est: £500-£700

948
A Victorian Duchess walnut dressing table in good condition est: £300-£500

949
An early 20c walnut oval low table with very ornate carved and reeded legs est: £100-£150

950
A 19c redwood torchere stand est: £35-£45

951
A fine Victorian carved oak partner's pedestal desk with a brown tooled leather over drawers with brass handles est: £500-£800

952
A large carved fairground style horse with painted saddle and harness est: £150-£250

953
An Art Nouveau oak hall stand with triple mirrors above a row of tiles and a marble top drawer est: £150-£250

954
An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet with painted flower decoration est: £50-£80

955
A fine oak livery cupboard with centre carved cupboard door with iron lock and hinges (Gothic design) est: £300-£400

956
A fine Edwards & Roberts octagonal oak centre table with four carved drawers over a carved base, Edwards & Roberts stamped to drawer est: £1,500-£1,800

957
A set of four large pale oak elbow chairs upholstered in dark green leather est: £800-£1,000

958
A fine Victorian oak framed reading chair with buttoned brown leather and in excellent condition est: £1,200-£1,400

959
An early 19c oak tilt top round table with triple splayed legs est: £100-£150

960
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet of good quality est: £40-£60

961
A Regency design mahogany cheval mirror in good condition est: £280-£320

962
A metal 6 glass panel hanging lantern light est: £45-£65

963
A Victorian set of four mahogany balloon back dining chairs est: £180-£220

964
A 19c mahogany round tilt top tripod table est: £60-£80

965
A 19c mahogany extending dining table with three extra later leaves seats 10-12 est: £700-£900

966
An 18c oak coffer with candle box inside est: £170-£220

967
A Georgian mahogany tripod table est: £30-£50

968
A 20c marble top side chest with two drawers est: £50-£100

969
A set of five Regency style mahogany dining chairs upholstered in cream to include one carver est: £170-£220

970
A Victorian rosewood upholstered oblong stool with brass casters est: £80-£120

971
A decorative gold wall mirror est: £60-£80

972
A 19c mahogany side table with two drawers est: £70-£100

973
An excellent 19c oak carved hall stand with lion mask and fruit carvings est: £150-£250

974
Four 19c country elm kitchen/dining chairs of good rich colour and patina est: £100-£150

975
An early 20c gold oval wall mirror with later glass est: £30-£50

976
An oak press cupboard with double panelled doors est: £100-£150

977
A 30 hour 19c country oak long case clock the dial signed Newington Wadhurst (glass slightly A/F) est: £250-£400

